Results of previous fiscal periods ending on the 31st of December 2004, 31st of December

2005, 31st of December 2006 and 31st of December 2007 were re adjusted and presented in

the yearly financial report for the fiscal period ending on the 31.12.2008. In the  Intermediate

Financial Statements of the fiscal period ending on the 31.12.2009 the reformed Balance

Sheet for the comparative period ending on the 31.3.2008 is presented as well as the Equity

Capital and Results of the comparative fiscal period 1.1.2008 – 31.3.2008 as follows:

4.1 Funds re adjustment for the Financial Statement s of the fiscal period 31.3.2008

The Financial Statements funds, which were re adjusted from the change in the Group and

Company accoutning policy for the fiscal period ending on the 31st of March 2008, are as

follows:

4.1.1 Fiscal period 1.1.2008 - 31.3.2008 – Balance Sheet: The Balance Sheet funds for the

fiscal period which ended on the 31st of March 2008 were re adjusted as folows:

GROUP

Balances on the
31/3/2008 as
previously
published

Re adjustment by a

provision of inaudited
fiscal periods

Re adjusted

balances on the
31/3/2008

BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
Fixed Assets
Tangible assets  86.005  0  86.005
Intangible assets  159  0  159
Participations in subsidiaries  0  0  0
Long term liabilities  361  0  361
Deferred tax claims  1  0  1

Fixed assets total  86.525  0  86.525

Circulating capital
Reserves  1.056  0  1.056
Customers and other claims  35.782  0  35.782
Cash and cash reserves  14.001  0  14.001

Total circulating capital  50.839  0  50.839

ASSETS TOTAL  137.364  0  137.364

LIABILITIES

 Intermediate Financial Statements
From the 1st of January 2009 until the 31st of March 2009

 (The amounts are expressed in thousands of Euros

 19

EQUITY CAPITAL
Capital Stock  40.656  0  40.656
Difference from issuance of stocks above par   2.830  0  2.830
Reserve Funds   24.474  0  24.474
New profit (loss) balance   18.065  (1.950)  16.115
Total of equity capital Group stocks   0  0  0

Third party rights   86.025  (1.950)  84.075
Equity capital total   0  0  0

LIABILITIES  86.025  (1.950)  84.075

LIABILITIES
Long term liabilities
Loans  3.110  0  3.110
Provisions for supplies to employees   6.516  0  6.516
Deferred tax liabilities   94  0  94
Provision for potential risks and expenses   2.515  1.950  4.465
Future revenues from government grants   5.140  0  5.140
Other long term liabilities   9.604  0  9.604

Total of long term liabilities   26.979  1.950  28.929

Short term liabilities
Suppliers and other liabilities  16.316  0  16.316
Loans  1.608  0  1.608
Short term tax liabilities  6.436  0  6.436

Total of short term liabilities  24.360  0  24.360

Total liabilities  51.339  1.950  53.289

EQUITY CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES TOTAL  137.364  0  137.364

COMPANY

Balances on the
31/3/2008 as
previously
published

Re adjustment by a

provision of inaudited
fiscal periods

Re adjusted

balances on the
31/3/2008

BALANCE SHEET
ASSETS
Fixed Assets
Tangible assets  86.005  0  86.005
Intangible assets  159  0  159
Participations in subsidiaries  60  0  60
Long term liabilities  361  0  361
Deferred tax claims  0  0  0

Fixed assets total  86.585  0  86.585

Circulating capital
Reserves  1.056  0  1.056
Customers and other claims  35.787  0  35.787
Cash and cash reserves  0
Total circulating capital  13.941  0  13.941

  50.784  0  50.784
ASSETS TOTAL

  137.369  0  137.369

LIABILITIES
EQUITY CAPITAL

 Intermediate Financial Statements
From the 1st of January 2009 until the 31st of March 2009

 (The amounts are expressed in thousands of Euros

 20

Capital Stock
Difference from issuance of stocks above par   40.656  0  40.656
Reserve Funds   2.830  0  2.830
New profit (loss) balance   24.474  0  24.474
Total of equity capital Group stocks   18.070  (1.950)  16.120
Third party rights   0  0  0

Equity capital total   86.030  (1.950)  84.080
LIABILITIES  0  0  0

  86.030  (1.950)  84.080

LIABILITIES
Long term liabilities
Loans
Provisions for supplies to employees   3.110  0  3.110
Deferred tax liabilities   6.516  0  6.516
Provision for potential risks and expenses   94  0  94
Future revenues from government grants   2.515  1.950  4.465
Other long term liabilities   5.140  0  5.140
Total of long term liabilities   9.604  0  9.604

  26.979  1.950  28.929
Short term liabilities
Suppliers and other liabilities
Loans  16.316  0  16.316
Short term tax liabilities  1.608  0  1.608
Total of short term liabilities  6.436  0  6.436

  24.360  0  24.360
Total liabilities

  51.339  1.950  53.289

EQUITY CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES TOTAL

BALANCE SHEET   137.369  0  137.369

4.1.2 Fiscal period 1.1.2008 – 31.3.2008 – Fiscal P eriod Results Statement : The after tax

results fort eh fiscal period ending on the 31st of March 2008, as previously published for the

Group amounted to € 3.583 and were re adjusted to € 3.533 and for the Company they

amounted to € 3.588 and were re adjusted to € 3.538, as can seen in detail in the following

tables:

GROUP

Balances on the
31/3/2008 as
previously
published

Re adjustment by a
provision of

inaudited fiscal
periods

Re adjusted

balances on the
31/3/2008

RESULTS STATEMENT FOR FISCAL PERIOD
Sales  18.414  0  18.414
Less: Cost of sales  (10.381)  0  (10.381)

Gross profit  8.033  0  8.033
Other exploitation revenues  345  0  345

  8.377  0  8.377

 Intermediate Financial Statements
From the 1st of January 2009 until the 31st of March 2009

 (The amounts are expressed in thousands of Euros

 21

Managerial operation expenses  (2.027)  0  (2.027)
Research and Development operation expenses  (115)  0  (115)
Distribution operation expenses  (1.003)  0  (1.003)
Other operational expenses  (699)  0  (699)

Operational results  4.533  0  4.533
Cost of funding  352  0  352

Results of common works  4.886  0  4.886
Revenues from investments  0  0  0

Pre-taxes results  4.886  0  4.886
Income tax  (1.302)  (50)  (1.352)

After taxes results  3.583   (50)  3.533

Third party rights  0  0  0

After taxes results that relate to the Group  3.583   (50)  3.533

Earnings per stock (€ per stock)
  Basics  0,0987   0,0973

COMPANY

Balances on the
31/3/2008 as
previously
published

Re adjustment by a
provision of

inaudited fiscal
periods

Re adjusted

balances on the
31/3/2008

RESULTS STATEMENT FOR FISCAL PERIOD
Sales  18.414  0  18.414
Less: Cost of sales  (10.381)  0  (10.381)

Gross profit  8.033  0  8.033
Other exploitation revenues  345  0  345

  8.378  0  8.378

Managerial operation expenses  (2.022)  0  (2.022)
Research and Development operation expenses  (115)  0  (115)
Distribution operation expenses  (1.003)  0  (1.003)
Other operational expenses  (699)  0  (699)

Operational results  4.539  0  4.539
Cost of funding  352  0  352

Results of common works  4.891  0  4.891
Revenues from investments  0  0  0

Pre-taxes results  4.891  0  4.891
Income tax  (1.303)  (50)  (1.353)

After taxes results  3.588   (50)  3.538

Third party rights  0  0  0

After taxes results that relate to the Group 3.588   (50)  3.538

Earnings per stock (€ per stock)
  Basics  0,0988   0,0975

4.1.3 Fiscal period 1.1.2008 – 31.3.2008 – Net Wort h changes statement: The net worth

changes statement for the fiscal period ending on the 31st of March 2008 has been re

adjusted as follows:

 Intermediate Financial Statements
From the 1st of January 2009 until the 31st of March 2009

 (The amounts are expressed in thousands of Euros

 22

EQUITY  CAPITAL CHANGES STATEMENT

GROUP  Capital
Stock

Above
par

difference

Regular
reserves

Tax law
reserves

New
balance